
1

Bheri Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive

Khalanga, Jajarkot
Karnali Province, Nepal

Date of Republication: 2075/08/23

1. Bheri Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the
Procurement of Different Given goods under National competitive Bidding- Single
envelope Bidding Procedures.

2. The Bheri Municipality invites electronic bids or Hard copy from eligible bidders for the
procurement of Given goods under National Competitive bidding procedures specified in Public
Procurement Act and Regulations.

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the
office of Bheri municipality office khalanga, jajarkot, ph no. 089430002 and Mail address :
bherimalikamun@gmail.com or may visit e-GP system: .www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

4. Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system:
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. And Hard copy form of the Bheri Municipality. Interested bidders
shall register in the e-GP systemand hard copy in the office of the Bheri municipality and
deposit the cost of bidding document in the following bank.

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Khalanga jajarkot.
Name of the Office: Bheri Municipality

Rajaswa Shirshak Account no. : 07503000000004001002

5. Bheri Municipality, Khalanga Jajarkot, at 2:00 PM onPre-bid meeting shall be held at
2075/09/01.

6. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic Bids or hard copy through
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the above office of Bheri Municipality Office of municipal
executive, Khalanga Jajarkot on or before 12:00 Noon on 2075/09/09

7. 2:00Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on
PM on 2075/09/09 at the office of . Bids must beBheri municipality office khalanga jajarkot
valid for a period of counting from the day of bid opening and must be90 (Ninety)
accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of , which shall be valid forNRS
minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period



2

8. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next
working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security
validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.

9. Bidders who choose to submit the bid by E-Bidding System, must submit the original copies
(Hard copy) of mandatory documents to Bheri Municipality Office, Khalanga jajarkot within
the Five days of last date of Bid submission. Non submission of the hard copy by the bidders
within the specified time shall be considered as non responsive and may cause forfeiture of
bid security.

10. For other procedures taken as according to public procurement act and regulations with
rules and regulation of Nepal government.

IFB no: Description of Goods Required
Nos

Bid Security
amount

Bid Document
fee(Nrs.)

Bheri/G1/075/07
6

Motorcycle, Displacement
of Engine not less than 148
CC, Max. Power output not
less than 13 BHP, Max.
Torque not less than 12
Nm @ governed RPM &
others are as per approved
technical specification.

10 60,000/- Rs 3,000/-

Bheri/G2/075/07
6

AWD, Backhoe Loader,
Max. Engine Power Output
Not Less than 90 BHP,
Max. Torque not less than
300 Nm @ governed RPM
& others are as per
approved technical
specification.

1 1,00,000/- Rs 3,000/-

Bheri/G3/075/07
6

4WD, Tractor with at least
3 Cu. M. Hydraulic Dump
Trailer, Max. Engine Power
Output 60±5% BHP @
governed RPM & others are
as per approved technical

1 60,000/- Rs 3,000/-



3

specification.


